Warsaw, 27.03.2023
The National Technical Assessment document ITB-KOT-2023/2392 Issue 1 contains 11 pages, including 3 Annexes. The
text of this document may only be reproduced in its entirety. Publication or dissemination in any other form of excerpts from
the text of the National Technical Assessment requires the written agreement of the Istytut Techniki budowlanej.
NATIONAL TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT
ITB-KOT-2023/2392 Issue 1
This National Technical Assessment was issued in accordance with the Regulation of the
Minister of Infrastructure and Construction of 17 November 2016 on National Technical Assessments

TR 020 Evaluation of Anchorages in Concrete concerning Resistance to Fire
 ITB-KOT-2023/2392 Issue 1  9/12
ANNEXES
Annex A. Shape and dimensions of MIA steel connectors  ............................................................... 9
Annex B. Parameters for installation and arrangement of MIA steel connectors  ............................ 10
Annex C. Characteristic resistance of the fastenings of MIA steel connectors  ............................... 11
10/12  ITB-KOT-2023/2392 Issue 1
Annex A to the National Technical Assessment ITB-KOT-2023/2392 Issue 1
Appendix A.
Pos.
Connector designation
Dimensions, mm
Ø d L Ø D
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 MIA08090 MIA08090SS 9,0 90 35
2 MIA08110 MIA08110SS 9,0 110 35
3 MIA08140 MIA08140SS 9,0 140 35
4 MIA08170 MIA08170SS 9,0 170 35
5 MIA08200 MIA08200SS 9,0 200 35
6 MIA08250 MIA08250SS 9,0 250 35
7 MIA08300 MIA08300SS 9,0 300 35
Figure A1. MIA and MIA SS steel connectors
Plate marking Ø D1 , mm G, mm
1 2 3
MIA85W